Returned at Counter

Y STEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.	<u>C</u>
---	----------

BLS NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NE	ESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.	
	2019-000941	
WILLIAM W. EATON	Klamath County, Oregon	
6714 COTTAGE AVE		
KLAMATH FALLS, OK 97603 Grantor's Name and Address STEWART-DREW BUILDING LLC	00235128201900009410010013	
6719 COTTAGE AVE	01/31/2019 03:03:11 PM Fee: \$82.00 SPACE RESERVED	
KLAMATH FALLS OK 97603 Grantee's Name and Address	FOR RECORDER'S USE	
After recording, return to (Name and Address); STEWART - DREW BUILDING LLC		
6714 COTTAGE AVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 9760.3		
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address): STEWART-DREW BUILDING LLC		
6714 COTTAGE AVE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603		
	RGAIN AND SALE DEED	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that		
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaft 5 TEWART- DREW BUILDINE	er stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto	
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succe	essors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-	
itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in an State of Oregon, described as follows ( <i>legal description</i>	ny way appertaining, situated in KLAMATH County, of property):	
•	Easterly 7 ½ inches of Lot 2 in Block 14 of ORIGINAL TOWN OF	
	to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk	
of Klamath County, Oregon.		
	to the City of Klamath Falls by Quitclaim Deed recorded February	
11, 1925 in Volume 65 page 308, Klamath Count	y Deed Records.	
PARCEL 2: The Easterly 35 feet of Lot 2 in Block 14 of ORIGINAL TOWN OF LINKVILLE (now City of Klamath Falls),		
according to the official plat thereof on file in th	e office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.	
EXCEPTING THEREFROM the most Easterly 7 ½ in	nches thereof.	
ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the City of Klamath Falls by Quitclaim Deed recorded		
February 11, 1925 in Volume 65 page 305, Klama	ath County Deed Records.	
(IF SPACE INSUFFIC	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE>	
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and The true and actual consideration paid for this tr	grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$_175,000	
actual consideration consists of or includes other proper	ty or value given or promised which is 🛛 part of the 🗔 the whole (indicate	
which) consideration. <sup>(1)</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>(1)</sup> , in construing this instrument, where the context	t so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes	
shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed	to businesses, other entities and to individuals. this instrument on JAN UARY 31, 2019; any with the authority of that entity. RRING FEE TITLE SHOULD UD 195.305 TO 195.336 AND William W. Eaton	
signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made	with the authority of that entity.	
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, THIS INSTI USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AP AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PER	RSON ACOULRING FFF TITLE	
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY P VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABL	2LANNING DEPARTMENT TO ISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS	
DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE L MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS D TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF	EFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300,	
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGO TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPT	IN LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.	
STATE OF OREGON, Coun This instrument was a	ty of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. acknowledged before me on <u>Jonuary</u> 31, 2019	
by William Eaton	acknowledged before me on,	
by		
as of		
	1/Min	
OFFICIAL STAMP JORDAN RAYMOND WARE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	
COMMISSION NO. 952182 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 11, 2020		

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to convey real property subject to ORS 92.027, include the required reference.